Postal ballot dated June 30, 2025 and the In-Principal approval received from the NSE Limited on 

July 09, 2025, we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting 

held today, i.e., on July 16, 2025 inter alia, considered and approved the allotment of 4,50,000 

(Four Lakhs Fifty Thousand) warrants to person as named in the List of allottees (“Allottees”) 

provided in Annexure A at an issue price of Rs. 153.49 (Rupees One Hundred Fifty-Three and 

Forty-Nine paise only) per Warrant, against receipt of 25% of the issue price received upfront, 

aggregating to Rs. 1,72,67,625/- and in compliance with applicable provisions of SEBI (Issue of 

Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 (“SEBI ICDR Regulations”) as

[...]

placement, preferential 

allotment etc.) 

Preferential Allotment in terms of Chapter V of SEBI ICDR 

Regulations 

3. Total number of securities proposed to be 

issued or the total amount for which the 

securities will be issued (approximately) 

4,50,000 (Four Lakhs Fifty Thousand) convertible warrants 

at an issue price of Rs. 153.49 (One Hundred Fifty-Three 

and Forty-Nine paise only) aggregating up to Rs. 

6,90,70,500 (Rupees Six Crores Ninety Lakhs Seventy 

Thousand Five Hundred) 

4. Names and Number of the investors  As provided in Annexure A above 

5. Post allotment of securities - outcome of the 

subscription,  
Category  Pre preferential 

issue 

Post preferential 

issue* 

No. of 

Shares 

% No. of 

Shares

[...]

Total (A) 

+ (B) 

8951400 100% 9401400 100% 

*Assuming full conversion of 450,000 Warrants into an 

equivalent number of fully paid-up Equity Shares of 

4,50,000 of the Company. 

6. Issue Price / Allotted Price (in case of 

conversion)  

Rs. 153.49 (Rupees One Hundred Fifty-Three and Forty-

Nine Paise only) 

Rajasthan-08AAHCD7783R1ZL 

Maharastra-27AAHCD7783R1ZL